
ETA = Estimated Time of Arrival
INCR = Increments
FM = Forward Mileages
RM = Rear Mileages
FKm = Forward Kilometers
RT = Right Turn
cs = Continue Straight
LFT = Left Turn
VRT = Veer Right
VLFT = Veer Left
M = Foot Marshal
V = Volunteer
P = Police
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FM=Forward Mileage; RM Remaining Mileage; M=Foot Marshal; V=Volunteer; P=Police 01/10/2019 EES

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0 0.00 0.00 0.0 START L and 11th St
2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0.07 0.07 -0.07 0.1 cs 10th St light
2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0.08 0.15 -0.15 0.2 Left 9th St L St light
2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0.09 0.24 -0.24 0.4 Right Capitol Mall 9th St light
2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0.05 0.29 -0.29 0.5 cs 8th St RR tracks
2:16 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 2:15 PM 0.08 0.37 -0.37 0.6 cs 7th St light
2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:15 PM 0.08 0.45 -0.45 0.7 cs 6th St light
2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 0.07 0.52 -0.52 0.8 cs 5th St light
2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 0.08 0.60 -0.60 1.0 cs 4th St light
2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 0.08 0.68 -0.68 1.1 cs 3rd St light
2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 0.15 0.83 -0.83 1.3 cs Front Street light
2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 0.02 0.85 -0.85 1.4 cs RR Tracks
2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:16 PM 0.06 0.91 -0.91 1.5 cs Tower Bridge
2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:17 PM 2:17 PM 0.18 1.09 -1.09 1.8 cs 3rd St light - stay to the right
2:18 PM 2:18 PM 2:17 PM 2:17 PM 0.15 1.24 -1.24 2.0 cs 5th St light
2:19 PM 2:18 PM 2:18 PM 2:18 PM 0.23 1.47 -1.47 2.4 Right W Capitol Ave light
2:19 PM 2:18 PM 2:18 PM 2:18 PM 0.08 1.55 -1.55 2.5 cs W Capitol Ave light
2:19 PM 2:19 PM 2:19 PM 2:18 PM 0.19 1.74 -1.74 2.8 cs Merkley Ave light
2:20 PM 2:19 PM 2:19 PM 2:19 PM 0.25 1.99 -1.99 3.2 Right Jefferson Blvd light
2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:19 PM 2:19 PM 0.15 2.14 -2.14 3.4 cs Michigan Blvd light
2:21 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 0.19 2.33 -2.33 3.7 road note Jefferson Blvd RR Tracks
2:21 PM 2:21 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 0.1 2.43 -2.43 3.9 cs F St light
2:22 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 2:20 PM 0.18 2.61 -2.61 4.2 Left Sacramento Ave Jefferson Blvd light
2:22 PM 2:22 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 0.2 2.81 -2.81 4.5 cs Simon Terrace END OF NEUTRAL SECTION

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
2:22 PM 2:22 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 0 0.00 0.00 0.0 START Sacramento and Simon Terrace Km 0
2:22 PM 2:22 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 0.16 0.16 -0.16 0.3 cs Todhunter Ave light
2:22 PM 2:22 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 0.18 0.34 -0.34 0.5 cs Bryte Ave
2:23 PM 2:23 PM 2:22 PM 2:21 PM 0.11 0.45 -0.45 0.7 cs Yolo St
2:23 PM 2:23 PM 2:22 PM 2:22 PM 0.06 0.51 -0.51 0.8 cs Solano St
2:23 PM 2:23 PM 2:22 PM 2:22 PM 0.12 0.63 -0.63 1.0 Right Sunset Ave Sacramento Ave
2:24 PM 2:24 PM 2:23 PM 2:22 PM 0.26 0.89 -0.89 1.4 cs Lisbon Ave stop
2:24 PM 2:24 PM 2:23 PM 2:23 PM 0.05 0.94 -0.94 1.5 Right Harbor Blvd Sunset Ave stop
2:24 PM 2:24 PM 2:23 PM 2:23 PM 0.15 1.09 -1.09 1.8 cs Riverbank Rd
2:27 PM 2:27 PM 2:25 PM 2:25 PM 1.04 2.13 -2.13 3.4 cs Rd 126
2:44 PM 2:42 PM 2:39 PM 2:38 PM 5.96 8.09 -8.09 13.0 cs Rd 124 RR Tracks
2:45 PM 2:43 PM 2:41 PM 2:39 PM 0.63 8.72 -8.72 14.0 cs Rd 119
2:47 PM 2:45 PM 2:42 PM 2:40 PM 0.54 9.26 -9.26 14.9 cs Rd 118
2:49 PM 2:47 PM 2:44 PM 2:42 PM 0.75 10.01 -10.01 16.1 cs I-5 Ramps
3:00 PM 2:57 PM 2:53 PM 2:51 PM 4.04 14.05 -14.05 22.6 cs Hanson Way
3:02 PM 2:58 PM 2:54 PM 2:52 PM 0.66 14.71 -14.71 23.7 Left Rd 102 E Main St light 
3:02 PM 2:59 PM 2:55 PM 2:52 PM 0.12 14.83 -14.83 23.9 cs Hays Ln light - I-5 Ramps
3:03 PM 2:59 PM 2:55 PM 2:53 PM 0.22 15.05 -15.05 24.2 cs I-5 Ramps light
3:03 PM 3:00 PM 2:56 PM 2:53 PM 0.17 15.22 -15.22 24.5 cs Andrew Stevens Dr
3:03 PM 3:00 PM 2:56 PM 2:53 PM 0.07 15.29 -15.29 24.6 cs Maxwell Ave light 
3:04 PM 3:01 PM 2:57 PM 2:54 PM 0.42 15.71 -15.71 25.3 Right Gibson Rd Rd 102 light
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3:05 PM 3:02 PM 2:58 PM 2:55 PM 0.38 16.09 -16.09 25.9 cs Ogden St light
ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES

22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
3:06 PM 3:03 PM 2:58 PM 2:56 PM 0.35 16.44 -16.44 26.5 cs Pioneer Ave light
3:07 PM 3:03 PM 2:59 PM 2:56 PM 0.27 16.71 -16.71 26.9 cs Bourn Dr
3:07 PM 3:04 PM 2:59 PM 2:57 PM 0.11 16.82 -16.82 27.1 cs CA-113 Ramps
3:08 PM 3:04 PM 3:00 PM 2:57 PM 0.22 17.04 -17.04 27.4 cs CA-113 Ramps light
3:08 PM 3:05 PM 3:00 PM 2:57 PM 0.18 17.22 -17.22 27.7 cs Matmor Rd light
3:09 PM 3:05 PM 3:01 PM 2:58 PM 0.15 17.37 -17.37 28.0 cs Washington Dr
3:10 PM 3:06 PM 3:01 PM 2:58 PM 0.35 17.72 -17.72 28.5 cs East St light
3:10 PM 3:06 PM 3:01 PM 2:59 PM 0.02 17.74 -17.74 28.5 cs road note (2) RR Tracks
3:10 PM 3:06 PM 3:02 PM 2:59 PM 0.2 17.94 -17.94 28.9 cs Coloma Way light
3:11 PM 3:07 PM 3:03 PM 3:00 PM 0.28 18.22 -18.22 29.3 cs College Ave light
3:13 PM 3:08 PM 3:04 PM 3:01 PM 0.5 18.72 -18.72 30.1 cs West St light
3:13 PM 3:09 PM 3:04 PM 3:01 PM 0.15 18.87 -18.87 30.4 cs Midway Dr
3:14 PM 3:10 PM 3:05 PM 3:02 PM 0.35 19.22 -19.22 30.9 cs Cottonwood St light  and hospital
3:15 PM 3:10 PM 3:05 PM 3:02 PM 0.26 19.48 -19.48 31.4 cs Ashley Ave light
3:15 PM 3:11 PM 3:06 PM 3:03 PM 0.24 19.72 -19.72 31.7 cs Rd 98 stop
3:18 PM 3:13 PM 3:08 PM 3:05 PM 1 20.72 -20.72 33.3 cs Rd 97 
3:21 PM 3:16 PM 3:11 PM 3:07 PM 1 21.72 -21.72 35.0 cs Rd 96
3:23 PM 3:18 PM 3:13 PM 3:09 PM 1 22.72 -22.72 36.6 cs Hwy 16 stop
3:26 PM 3:21 PM 3:15 PM 3:11 PM 1.01 23.73 -23.73 38.2 Right Gibson Rd Rd 96 stop
3:28 PM 3:22 PM 3:16 PM 3:12 PM 0.51 24.24 -24.24 39.0 cs Rd 95A stop
3:29 PM 3:23 PM 3:18 PM 3:14 PM 0.49 24.73 -24.73 39.8 cs Rd 95
3:31 PM 3:25 PM 3:19 PM 3:15 PM 0.62 25.35 -25.35 40.8 cs Rd 94C
3:34 PM 3:28 PM 3:22 PM 3:18 PM 1.37 26.72 -26.72 43.0 cs Rd 93
3:43 PM 3:36 PM 3:29 PM 3:24 PM 3.01 29.73 -29.73 47.8 cs I-505 Ramp
3:43 PM 3:36 PM 3:29 PM 3:24 PM 0.11 29.84 -29.84 48.0 Left Rd 90 Gibson Rd stop
3:44 PM 3:37 PM 3:30 PM 3:25 PM 0.24 30.08 -30.08 48.4 Right Rd 24A Rd 90
3:46 PM 3:39 PM 3:32 PM 3:27 PM 1 31.08 -31.08 50.0 Left Rd 89 Rd 24A stop
3:48 PM 3:41 PM 3:34 PM 3:29 PM 0.75 31.83 -31.83 51.2 cs Rd 25
3:51 PM 3:44 PM 3:36 PM 3:31 PM 1.01 32.84 -32.84 52.9 cs Rd 26
3:54 PM 3:46 PM 3:39 PM 3:33 PM 1 33.84 -33.84 54.5 cs Rd 27
3:57 PM 3:49 PM 3:41 PM 3:35 PM 1.03 34.87 -34.87 56.1 cs Rd 28
3:59 PM 3:51 PM 3:43 PM 3:37 PM 0.98 35.85 -35.85 57.7 cs Rd 29
4:01 PM 3:52 PM 3:44 PM 3:38 PM 0.51 36.36 -36.36 58.5 cs Rd 29A
4:05 PM 3:56 PM 3:48 PM 3:42 PM 1.54 37.90 -37.90 61.0 cs Rd 31
4:09 PM 4:00 PM 3:51 PM 3:45 PM 1.51 39.41 -39.41 63.4 cs Moody Slough Rd
4:11 PM 4:02 PM 3:53 PM 3:46 PM 0.63 40.04 -40.04 64.4 cs Niemann St
4:11 PM 4:02 PM 3:53 PM 3:47 PM 0.14 40.18 -40.18 64.7 cs Carrion Cir
4:11 PM 4:02 PM 3:53 PM 3:47 PM 0.11 40.29 -40.29 64.8 cs Anddrson Ave
4:12 PM 4:03 PM 3:54 PM 3:47 PM 0.15 40.44 -40.44 65.1 cs Hwy 128 light
4:12 PM 4:03 PM 3:54 PM 3:47 PM 0.08 40.52 -40.52 65.2 cs Baker St
4:12 PM 4:03 PM 3:54 PM 3:47 PM 0.05 40.57 -40.57 65.3 cs Edwards St stop
4:12 PM 4:03 PM 3:54 PM 3:48 PM 0.06 40.63 -40.63 65.4 cs Abbey St stop
4:12 PM 4:03 PM 3:54 PM 3:48 PM 0.06 40.69 -40.69 65.5 cs Main St SPRINT #1
4:13 PM 4:03 PM 3:55 PM 3:48 PM 0.07 40.76 -40.76 65.6 cs Russell St
4:13 PM 4:03 PM 3:55 PM 3:48 PM 0.02 40.78 -40.78 65.6 cs Wolfskill St bridge
4:13 PM 4:04 PM 3:55 PM 3:48 PM 0.1 40.88 -40.88 65.8 Left Putah Creek Rd Railroad Ave
4:14 PM 4:05 PM 3:56 PM 3:49 PM 0.38 41.26 -41.26 66.4 cs Race Course Ln



Version 1 2019 Amgen Tour of California
Men’s Stage 1
Sacramento

4

FM=Forward Mileage; RM Remaining Mileage; M=Foot Marshal; V=Volunteer; P=Police 01/10/2019 EES

4:15 PM 4:05 PM 3:56 PM 3:50 PM 0.33 41.59 -41.59 66.9 cs Johnson Rd
4:16 PM 4:06 PM 3:57 PM 3:50 PM 0.25 41.84 -41.84 67.3 cs Gaddini Rd
4:17 PM 4:07 PM 3:58 PM 3:51 PM 0.33 42.17 -42.17 67.9 cs Boyce Rd

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
4:26 PM 4:16 PM 4:06 PM 3:58 PM 3.5 45.67 -45.67 73.5 cs McNeill Ln
4:32 PM 4:21 PM 4:11 PM 4:03 PM 2.26 47.93 -47.93 77.1 Left Stevenson Creek Bridge Putah Creek Rd stop
4:33 PM 4:22 PM 4:12 PM 4:04 PM 0.27 48.20 -48.20 77.6 cs Strathgordon ln
4:34 PM 4:23 PM 4:12 PM 4:04 PM 0.25 48.45 -48.45 78.0 cs road note bridge
4:36 PM 4:25 PM 4:14 PM 4:06 PM 0.8 49.25 -49.25 79.3 Bear Rightroad note right at "Y" before stop sign
4:36 PM 4:25 PM 4:14 PM 4:06 PM 0.03 49.28 -49.28 79.3 Right Russell Blvd Rd 95A stop
4:38 PM 4:27 PM 4:16 PM 4:08 PM 0.84 50.12 -50.12 80.7 cs Rd 96
4:39 PM 4:28 PM 4:17 PM 4:09 PM 0.35 50.47 -50.47 81.2 cs Pierce Ranch Rd
4:41 PM 4:29 PM 4:18 PM 4:10 PM 0.65 51.12 -51.12 82.3 cs Rd 97 
4:41 PM 4:30 PM 4:19 PM 4:10 PM 0.09 51.21 -51.21 82.4 cs Pierce Ranch Rd
4:44 PM 4:32 PM 4:21 PM 4:12 PM 0.91 52.12 -52.12 83.9 Left Rd 98 Russell Blvd stop
4:46 PM 4:34 PM 4:23 PM 4:14 PM 1.01 53.13 -53.13 85.5 cs Covell Blvd stop
4:49 PM 4:37 PM 4:25 PM 4:17 PM 1.01 54.14 -54.14 87.1 cs Rd 30
4:52 PM 4:39 PM 4:27 PM 4:18 PM 0.86 55.00 -55.00 88.5 cs Rd 29 stop
4:55 PM 4:42 PM 4:30 PM 4:21 PM 1.15 56.15 -56.15 90.4 cs Rd 28
4:57 PM 4:44 PM 4:32 PM 4:23 PM 1 57.15 -57.15 92.0 Right Rd 27 Rd 98 stop
5:00 PM 4:47 PM 4:35 PM 4:25 PM 0.97 58.12 -58.12 93.5 cs Rd 99 stop
5:02 PM 4:49 PM 4:37 PM 4:27 PM 0.82 58.94 -58.94 94.9 cs Myrtle Ln
5:02 PM 4:49 PM 4:37 PM 4:27 PM 0.06 59.00 -59.00 95.0 cs Hwy 113 ramps
5:03 PM 4:50 PM 4:37 PM 4:27 PM 0.22 59.22 -59.22 95.3 cs Hwy 113 ramps
5:03 PM 4:50 PM 4:37 PM 4:28 PM 0.13 59.35 -59.35 95.5 cs Rd 100A
5:03 PM 4:50 PM 4:38 PM 4:28 PM 0.04 59.39 -59.39 95.6 road note Rd 27 RR Tracks
5:05 PM 4:52 PM 4:39 PM 4:29 PM 0.72 60.11 -60.11 96.7 cs Harry Lorenzo Ave
5:08 PM 4:54 PM 4:42 PM 4:31 PM 1 61.11 -61.11 98.3 Left Rd 102 stop
5:10 PM 4:56 PM 4:43 PM 4:33 PM 0.5 61.61 -61.61 99.2 cs Rd 26A
5:14 PM 4:59 PM 4:46 PM 4:36 PM 1.5 63.11 -63.11 101.6 cs Heritage Pkwy light
5:15 PM 5:01 PM 4:47 PM 4:37 PM 0.49 63.60 -63.60 102.4 cs Farmers Centrtal Rd light
5:16 PM 5:02 PM 4:49 PM 4:38 PM 0.53 64.13 -64.13 103.2 cs Rd 24A light - stay to the right
5:18 PM 5:03 PM 4:49 PM 4:39 PM 0.42 64.55 -64.55 103.9 cs Maxwell Ave light
5:18 PM 5:03 PM 4:50 PM 4:39 PM 0.11 64.66 -64.66 104.1 cs Bronze Star Dr
5:18 PM 5:04 PM 4:50 PM 4:39 PM 0.15 64.81 -64.81 104.3 cs I-5 Ramps light
5:19 PM 5:04 PM 4:51 PM 4:40 PM 0.23 65.04 -65.04 104.7 cs I-5 Ramps light
5:19 PM 5:04 PM 4:51 PM 4:40 PM 0.1 65.14 -65.14 104.8 Right Main St Rd 102
5:19 PM 5:05 PM 4:51 PM 4:40 PM 0.08 65.22 -65.22 105.0 cs Freeway Dr
5:21 PM 5:06 PM 4:52 PM 4:42 PM 0.58 65.80 -65.80 105.9 cs Hanson Way
5:32 PM 5:16 PM 5:02 PM 4:50 PM 3.97 69.77 -69.77 112.3 cs Rd 124
5:33 PM 5:17 PM 5:02 PM 4:51 PM 0.27 70.04 -70.04 112.7 cs I-5 Ramps
5:34 PM 5:18 PM 5:03 PM 4:52 PM 0.56 70.60 -70.60 113.6 cs Rd 118
5:36 PM 5:19 PM 5:05 PM 4:53 PM 0.54 71.14 -71.14 114.5 cs Rd 119
5:37 PM 5:21 PM 5:06 PM 4:54 PM 0.62 71.76 -71.76 115.5 cs Rd 124 RR Tracks
5:53 PM 5:36 PM 5:20 PM 5:07 PM 5.95 77.71 -77.71 125.1 cs Rd 126
5:55 PM 5:37 PM 5:21 PM 5:08 PM 0.4 78.11 -78.11 125.7 cs Tule Rd
5:56 PM 5:38 PM 5:22 PM 5:09 PM 0.66 78.77 -78.77 126.8 cs Riverbank Rd
5:57 PM 5:39 PM 5:23 PM 5:10 PM 0.14 78.91 -78.91 127.0 Left Sunset Ave Harbor Rd stop
5:57 PM 5:39 PM 5:23 PM 5:10 PM 0.05 78.96 -78.96 127.1 cs Libson Ave stop
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5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:23 PM 5:10 PM 0.25 79.21 -79.21 127.5 Left Sacramento Ave Sunset Ave stop
5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:24 PM 5:11 PM 0.12 79.33 -79.33 127.7 cs Solano St
5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:24 PM 5:11 PM 0.08 79.41 -79.41 127.8 cs Yolo St
5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:24 PM 5:11 PM 0.1 79.51 -79.51 128.0 cs Bryte Ave light
5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:24 PM 5:11 PM 0.18 79.69 -79.69 128.2 cs Sierra Pl light

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:25 PM 5:12 PM 0.17 79.86 -79.86 128.5 cs Simon Terrace
6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:25 PM 5:12 PM 0.19 80.05 -80.05 128.8 Left Jefferson Blvd light
6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:26 PM 5:12 PM 0.17 80.22 -80.22 129.1 cs F St light
6:01 PM 5:42 PM 5:26 PM 5:13 PM 0.11 80.33 -80.33 129.3 cs road note RR Tracks
6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:26 PM 5:13 PM 0.17 80.50 -80.50 129.6 cs Michigan Bar light
6:02 PM 5:43 PM 5:27 PM 5:14 PM 0.26 80.76 -80.76 130.0 Left W Capitol Ave light
6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:27 PM 5:14 PM 0.26 81.02 -81.02 130.4 cs Merkley Ave light
6:03 PM 5:44 PM 5:28 PM 5:14 PM 0.15 81.17 -81.17 130.6 Left Tower Bridge Gateway 3rd St
6:04 PM 5:45 PM 5:29 PM 5:15 PM 0.35 81.52 -81.52 131.2 cs Ironworks Ave
6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:29 PM 5:15 PM 0.09 81.61 -81.61 131.3 cs Grand St light
6:05 PM 5:46 PM 5:29 PM 5:16 PM 0.23 81.84 -81.84 131.7 cs 5th St light
6:05 PM 5:46 PM 5:30 PM 5:16 PM 0.15 81.99 -81.99 132.0 cs 3rd St light
6:05 PM 5:47 PM 5:30 PM 5:17 PM 0.14 82.13 -82.13 132.2 cs Tower Bridge drawbridge
6:06 PM 5:47 PM 5:30 PM 5:17 PM 0.12 82.25 -82.25 132.4 cs road note RR Tracks
6:06 PM 5:48 PM 5:31 PM 5:17 PM 0.16 82.41 -82.41 132.6 cs 3rd St light
6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:31 PM 5:17 PM 0.09 82.50 -82.50 132.8 cs 4th St light
6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:31 PM 5:17 PM 0.06 82.56 -82.56 132.9 cs 5th St light
6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:31 PM 5:18 PM 0.08 82.64 -82.64 133.0 cs 6th St light
6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:31 PM 5:18 PM 0.08 82.72 -82.72 133.1 cs 7th St light
6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:32 PM 5:18 PM 0.07 82.79 -82.79 133.2 cs 8th St light
6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:32 PM 5:18 PM 0.08 82.87 -82.87 133.4 Right 9th St Capitol Way light
6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:32 PM 5:18 PM 0.08 82.95 -82.95 133.5 Left N St 9th St light
6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:32 PM 5:18 PM 0.07 83.02 -83.02 133.6 cs 10th St light
6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:32 PM 5:19 PM 0.08 83.10 -83.10 133.7 cs 11th St light
6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:32 PM 5:19 PM 0.08 83.18 -83.18 133.9 cs 12th St light
6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:33 PM 5:19 PM 0.09 83.27 -83.27 134.0 cs 13th St light
6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:33 PM 5:19 PM 0.08 83.35 -83.35 134.1 cs 14th St light
6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:33 PM 5:19 PM 0.07 83.42 -83.42 134.3 Right 15th St N St light
6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:33 PM 5:19 PM 0.08 83.50 -83.50 134.4 cs O St light
6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:33 PM 5:20 PM 0.08 83.58 -83.58 134.5 cs P St light
6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:34 PM 5:20 PM 0.08 83.66 -83.66 134.6 Left Q St light
6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:34 PM 5:20 PM 0.08 83.74 -83.74 134.8 cs 16th St stop
6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:34 PM 5:20 PM 0.08 83.82 -83.82 134.9 cs 17th St stop
6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:34 PM 5:20 PM 0.07 83.89 -83.89 135.0 Left 18th St Q St stop
6:11 PM 5:51 PM 5:34 PM 5:20 PM 0.08 83.97 -83.97 135.1 cs O St stop
6:11 PM 5:52 PM 5:34 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.05 -84.05 135.3 cs P St stop
6:11 PM 5:52 PM 5:35 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.13 -84.13 135.4 cs N ST stop
6:11 PM 5:52 PM 5:35 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.21 -84.21 135.5 cs Capitol Ave stop
6:11 PM 5:52 PM 5:35 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.29 -84.29 135.7 Left L Street 18th St stop
6:12 PM 5:52 PM 5:35 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.37 -84.37 135.8 cs 17th St stop
6:12 PM 5:53 PM 5:35 PM 5:21 PM 0.08 84.45 -84.45 135.9 cs 16th St light
6:12 PM 5:53 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.07 84.52 -84.52 136.0 cs 15th St light and caravan deviation
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6:12 PM 5:53 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.08 84.60 -84.60 136.2 cs 14th St
6:12 PM 5:53 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.07 84.67 -84.67 136.3 cs 13th St light
6:13 PM 5:53 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.1 84.77 -84.77 136.4 cs 12th St light
6:13 PM 5:54 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.07 84.84 -84.84 136.5 cs 11th St 3-laps to go
6:13 PM 5:54 PM 5:36 PM 5:22 PM 0.08 84.92 -84.92 136.7 cs 10th St light
6:13 PM 5:54 PM 5:37 PM 5:23 PM 0.07 84.99 -84.99 136.8 Left 9th St light
6:14 PM 5:54 PM 5:37 PM 5:23 PM 0.09 85.08 -85.08 136.9 cs Capitol Ave light
6:14 PM 5:54 PM 5:37 PM 5:23 PM 0.08 85.16 -85.16 137.1 Left N St 9th St light

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
6:14 PM 5:55 PM 5:37 PM 5:23 PM 0.07 85.23 -85.23 137.2 cs 10th St light
6:14 PM 5:55 PM 5:37 PM 5:23 PM 0.08 85.31 -85.31 137.3 cs 11th St light
6:14 PM 5:55 PM 5:38 PM 5:23 PM 0.08 85.39 -85.39 137.4 cs 12th St light
6:15 PM 5:55 PM 5:38 PM 5:24 PM 0.09 85.48 -85.48 137.6 cs 13th St light
6:15 PM 5:55 PM 5:38 PM 5:24 PM 0.08 85.56 -85.56 137.7 cs 14th St light
6:15 PM 5:56 PM 5:38 PM 5:24 PM 0.07 85.63 -85.63 137.8 Right 15th St N St light
6:15 PM 5:56 PM 5:38 PM 5:24 PM 0.08 85.71 -85.71 137.9 cs O St light
6:15 PM 5:56 PM 5:38 PM 5:24 PM 0.08 85.79 -85.79 138.1 cs P St light
6:16 PM 5:56 PM 5:39 PM 5:25 PM 0.08 85.87 -85.87 138.2 Left Q St light
6:16 PM 5:56 PM 5:39 PM 5:25 PM 0.08 85.95 -85.95 138.3 cs 16th St stop
6:16 PM 5:57 PM 5:39 PM 5:25 PM 0.08 86.03 -86.03 138.5 cs 17th St stop
6:16 PM 5:57 PM 5:39 PM 5:25 PM 0.07 86.10 -86.10 138.6 Left 18th St Q St stop
6:17 PM 5:57 PM 5:39 PM 5:25 PM 0.08 86.18 -86.18 138.7 cs O St stop
6:17 PM 5:57 PM 5:40 PM 5:25 PM 0.08 86.26 -86.26 138.8 cs P St stop
6:17 PM 5:57 PM 5:40 PM 5:26 PM 0.08 86.34 -86.34 139.0 cs N ST stop
6:17 PM 5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:26 PM 0.08 86.42 -86.42 139.1 cs Capitol Ave stop
6:17 PM 5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:26 PM 0.08 86.50 -86.50 139.2 Left L Street 18th St stop
6:18 PM 5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:26 PM 0.08 86.58 -86.58 139.3 cs 17th St stop
6:18 PM 5:58 PM 5:40 PM 5:26 PM 0.08 86.66 -86.66 139.5 cs 16th St light
6:18 PM 5:58 PM 5:41 PM 5:26 PM 0.07 86.73 -86.73 139.6 cs 15th St light and caravan deviation
6:18 PM 5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:27 PM 0.08 86.81 -86.81 139.7 cs 14th St
6:18 PM 5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:27 PM 0.07 86.88 -86.88 139.8 cs 13th St light
6:19 PM 5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:27 PM 0.1 86.98 -86.98 140.0 cs 12th St light
6:19 PM 5:59 PM 5:41 PM 5:27 PM 0.07 87.05 -87.05 140.1 cs 11th St 2-laps to go
6:19 PM 5:59 PM 5:42 PM 5:27 PM 0.08 87.13 -87.13 140.2 cs 10th St light
6:19 PM 6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:27 PM 0.07 87.20 -87.20 140.3 Left 9th St light
6:20 PM 6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:28 PM 0.09 87.29 -87.29 140.5 cs Capitol Ave light
6:20 PM 6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:28 PM 0.08 87.37 -87.37 140.6 Left N St 9th St light
6:20 PM 6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:28 PM 0.07 87.44 -87.44 140.7 cs 10th St light
6:20 PM 6:00 PM 5:42 PM 5:28 PM 0.08 87.52 -87.52 140.8 cs 11th St light
6:20 PM 6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:28 PM 0.08 87.60 -87.60 141.0 cs 12th St light
6:21 PM 6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:28 PM 0.09 87.69 -87.69 141.1 cs 13th St light
6:21 PM 6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:29 PM 0.08 87.77 -87.77 141.3 cs 14th St light
6:21 PM 6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:29 PM 0.07 87.84 -87.84 141.4 Right 15th St N St light
6:21 PM 6:01 PM 5:43 PM 5:29 PM 0.08 87.92 -87.92 141.5 cs O St light
6:22 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:29 PM 0.08 88.00 -88.00 141.6 cs P St light
6:22 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:29 PM 0.08 88.08 -88.08 141.8 Left Q St light
6:22 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:29 PM 0.08 88.16 -88.16 141.9 cs 16th St stop
6:22 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:30 PM 0.08 88.24 -88.24 142.0 cs 17th St stop
6:22 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:30 PM 0.07 88.31 -88.31 142.1 Left 18th St Q St stop
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6:23 PM 6:02 PM 5:44 PM 5:30 PM 0.08 88.39 -88.39 142.2 cs O St stop
6:23 PM 6:03 PM 5:45 PM 5:30 PM 0.08 88.47 -88.47 142.4 cs P St stop
6:23 PM 6:03 PM 5:45 PM 5:30 PM 0.08 88.55 -88.55 142.5 cs N ST stop
6:23 PM 6:03 PM 5:45 PM 5:30 PM 0.08 88.63 -88.63 142.6 cs Capitol Ave stop
6:23 PM 6:03 PM 5:45 PM 5:31 PM 0.08 88.71 -88.71 142.8 Left L Street 18th St stop
6:24 PM 6:03 PM 5:45 PM 5:31 PM 0.08 88.79 -88.79 142.9 cs 17th St stop
6:24 PM 6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:31 PM 0.08 88.87 -88.87 143.0 cs 16th St light
6:24 PM 6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:31 PM 0.07 88.94 -88.94 143.1 cs 15th St light and caravan deviation
6:24 PM 6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:31 PM 0.08 89.02 -89.02 143.3 cs 14th St
6:24 PM 6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:31 PM 0.07 89.09 -89.09 143.4 cs 13th St light

ETA ETA ETA ETA INCR FM RM FKm ACTION LOCATION FROM DRIVER NOTES M V P MARSHAL NOTES
22 MPH 24 MPH 26 MPH 28 MPH
6:25 PM 6:04 PM 5:46 PM 5:32 PM 0.1 89.19 -89.19 143.5 cs 12th St light
6:25 PM 6:05 PM 5:46 PM 5:32 PM 0.07 89.26 -89.26 143.7 cs 11th St 1-laps to go
6:25 PM 6:05 PM 5:47 PM 5:32 PM 0.08 89.34 -89.34 143.8 cs 10th St light
6:25 PM 6:05 PM 5:47 PM 5:32 PM 0.07 89.41 -89.41 143.9 Left 9th St light
6:26 PM 6:05 PM 5:47 PM 5:32 PM 0.09 89.50 -89.50 144.0 cs Capitol Ave light
6:26 PM 6:05 PM 5:47 PM 5:32 PM 0.08 89.58 -89.58 144.2 Left N St 9th St light
6:26 PM 6:06 PM 5:47 PM 5:33 PM 0.07 89.65 -89.65 144.3 cs 10th St light
6:26 PM 6:06 PM 5:48 PM 5:33 PM 0.08 89.73 -89.73 144.4 cs 11th St light
6:26 PM 6:06 PM 5:48 PM 5:33 PM 0.08 89.81 -89.81 144.5 cs 12th St light
6:27 PM 6:06 PM 5:48 PM 5:33 PM 0.09 89.90 -89.90 144.7 cs 13th St light
6:27 PM 6:06 PM 5:48 PM 5:33 PM 0.08 89.98 -89.98 144.8 cs 14th St light
6:27 PM 6:07 PM 5:48 PM 5:33 PM 0.07 90.05 -90.05 144.9 Right 15th St N St light
6:27 PM 6:07 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.08 90.13 -90.13 145.1 cs O St light
6:28 PM 6:07 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.08 90.21 -90.21 145.2 cs P St light
6:28 PM 6:07 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.08 90.29 -90.29 145.3 Left Q St light
6:28 PM 6:07 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.08 90.37 -90.37 145.4 cs 16th St stop
6:28 PM 6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.08 90.45 -90.45 145.6 cs 17th St stop
6:28 PM 6:08 PM 5:49 PM 5:34 PM 0.07 90.52 -90.52 145.7 Left 18th St Q St stop
6:29 PM 6:08 PM 5:50 PM 5:35 PM 0.08 90.60 -90.60 145.8 cs O St stop
6:29 PM 6:08 PM 5:50 PM 5:35 PM 0.08 90.68 -90.68 145.9 cs P St stop
6:29 PM 6:08 PM 5:50 PM 5:35 PM 0.08 90.76 -90.76 146.1 cs N ST stop
6:29 PM 6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:35 PM 0.08 90.84 -90.84 146.2 cs Capitol Ave stop
6:29 PM 6:09 PM 5:50 PM 5:35 PM 0.08 90.92 -90.92 146.3 Left L Street 18th St stop
6:30 PM 6:09 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.08 91.00 -91.00 146.5 cs 17th St stop
6:30 PM 6:09 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.08 91.08 -91.08 146.6 cs 16th St light
6:30 PM 6:09 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.07 91.15 -91.15 146.7 cs 15th St light and caravan deviation
6:30 PM 6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.08 91.23 -91.23 146.8 cs 14th St
6:31 PM 6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.07 91.30 -91.30 146.9 cs 13th St light
6:31 PM 6:10 PM 5:51 PM 5:36 PM 0.1 91.40 -91.40 147.1 cs 12th St light
6:31 PM 6:10 PM 5:52 PM 5:37 PM 0.07 91.47 -91.47 147.2 cs 11th St Finish
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